—
CATALOG
SafeGear® MCC
Controller
—
SafeGear® Motor Control Center Controller
—
Table of contents

Recognized Component R and E-Rated fuses can be used. The following fuses are used with the contactors
for motor or transformer applications.
—
Motor protection fuses
5.08kV 5.08kV 5.08kV 5.08kV 7.2kV 7.2kV 7.2kV 7.2kV
Mersen catalog number Size
Continuous
ampere rating No. of barrels Mersen catalog number Size
Continuous
 ampere rating No. of barrels
A051B1DAR0-2R 2R           70 1 A072B1DAR0-2R 2R 70 1
A051B1DAR0-3R 3R          100 1 A072B1DAR0-3R 3R 100 1
A051B1DAR0-4R 4R          130 1 A072B1DAR0-4R 4R 130 1
A051B1DAR0-6R 6R          170 1 A072B1DAR0-5R 5R 150 1
A051B1DAR0-9R 9R          200 1 A072B1DAR0-6R 6R 170 1
A051B1DAR0-12R 12R          230 1 A072B1DAR0-9R 9R 200 1
A051B1DAR0-18R 18R          390 2 A072B1DAR0-12R 12R 230 1
A051B1DAR0-24R 24R          450 2 A072B1DAR0-18R 18R 390 2
A051B1DAR0-32R 32R          600 2 A072B1DAR0-24R 24R 450 2
A051B1DAR0-38R 38R          700 2 A072B1DAR0-32R 32R 540 2
A051B1DAR0-48R 48X          750 3 A072B1DAR0-48X 48X 750 2
Table 4
R-Rated fuses are intended to provide short circuit protection only. An R-Rated fuse is not designed to protect
against overloads. Relays must be the means of protection against overloads.
—
Transformer protection fuses
5.5kV 5.5kV 5.5kV 8.25kV 8.25kV 8.25kV
Mersen catalog number Amp. rating No. of barrels Mersen catalog number Amp. rating No. of barrels
A055B1DAR0-10E 10E 1 A083B2DAR0-125E 125E 2
A055B1DAR0-15E 15E 1 A083B2DAR0-150E 150E 2
A055B1DAR0-20E 20E 1 A083B2DAR0-175E 175E 2
A055B1DAR0-25E 25E 1 A083B2DAR0-200E 200E 2
A055B1DAR0-30E 305 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-40E 40E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-50E 50E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-65E 65E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-80E 80E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-100E 100E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-125E 125E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-150E 150E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-175E 175E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-200E 200E 1 - - -
A055B1DAR0-250E 250E 2 - - -
A055B1DAR0-300E 300E 2 - - -
A055B1DAR0-350E 350E 2 - - -
A055B1DAR0-400E 400E 2 - - -
Table 5
Transfomer protection
CO NTR O L L ER C ATA LO G 7
—

Non-Latched 7N5
Latched 7L5
7.2
400
Non-Latched 4N7
Latched 4L7
720
Non-Latched 7N7
Latched 7L7
Table 8
—
Control power transformer
CPT Used in contactor assemblies
Ratio Primary voltage (V) Secondary voltage (V) Frequency (Hz) VA's CPT vendor Code
20:1 2400 120 60 500 CPT3-60-0.5-242ff 01
20:1 2400 120 60 1000 CPT3-60-1.0-242FF 05
30:1 4200 120 60 500 CPT3-60-0.5-422FF 25
34.7:1 4160 120 60 1000 CPT3-60-1.0-4161FF 23
40:1 4800 120 60 450 CPT3-60-0.5-482FF 33
40:1 4800 120 60 1000 CPT3-60-1.0-482FF 39
6600 120 60 500 CPT-SD02525* 41
60:1 7200 120 60 600 CPT3-60-1.0-722 (UNF) 49
7200 120 60 1000 CPT3-60-1.0-722 53
Table 9
*Confirm the availability with the factory
The information contained in this document is